| 1-084 PTO-1595  | 1998 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMP                              |
|---|---|
|   | LY P  |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner 100675  |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                        |
|   | Name: THE JUGS COMPANY  |
| CHARLES E. KERR   | Internal Address: Tualatin, Oregon 97062                            |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XX No.   |   |
| 3. Nature of ∞nveyance: MPD 3-20-98   |   |
| Assignment  | Street Address: 11855 S.W. Herman Road                              |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na   | ime   |
| Other   | City: Tualatin State: OR ZIP: 9706                                  |
| Execution Date: 3/17/98   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No                 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica   | tion, the execution date of the application is:                     |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|   |   |
| 09/04519/   |   |
| ,   |   |
| Additional acceptance   | are amarbad? D Von Will bla   |
|   | ers attached? 🖸 Yes 📈 No  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>OLIVER D. OLSON</li> </ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1              |
| Name: OLSON & OLSON   |   |
| Internal Address: Portland, Oregon  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 - 00                               |
|   | D Enclosed  |
|   | XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |
| 2400 6 77 444 3   |   |
| Street Address: 2400 S.W. 4th Avenue  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|   | 15-0500   |
| City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 972   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account    |
| DO NO.  | T USE THIS SPACE  |
| /02/1998 TTOH11 00000064 DAM:150500 09045191 }  |   |
| 2. Statement and signature  |   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it</li> </ol>                          | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cor |
| of the original document.   |   |
| OLIVER D. OLSON   | 3/20/98   |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |
|   | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  PATENT               |
| OND No OBER MITTOUT TOAT  | REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0471  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles E. Kerr of 2997 S.E. Roodbridge Road, Hillsboro,
Oregon 97123, have invented a certain new and useful improvement for SKEET
THROWING DEVICE, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of
the United States, and

WHEREAS, The Jugs Company, a corporation of Oregon having its principal place of business at 11855 S.W. Herman Road, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring my entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all to whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over, unto the said Assignee for all the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as described in my application executed concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said

PATENT REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0472 invention in any of such countries in its own name.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same, or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

y / 7 day of x 77 arck 1998.

CHARLES E. KERR

**ASSIGNMENT - PAGE -2-**

| <b>STATE</b> | OF | ORE | GON |
|--------------|----|-----|-----|
|--------------|----|-----|-----|

: **SS** 

County of Washington

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998 personally appeared before me, Charles E. Kerr, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL JUSTIN KASSEL GON COMMISSION DO 123651

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: 4/37/98

(SEAL)

**ASSIGNMENT - PAGE -3-**